
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mental Health & Recovery Services (MHRS) 
Authority & Quality Improvement Services

Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 
AOA-Support Team / CYP-Support Team / Managed Care / Certification and Designation 

January 2023 
 

TRAININGS & MEETINGS 
• • • 

 AOA Online Trainings  

New Provider Training 
(Documentation & Care Plan) 

 

2021-2022 AOABH  
Annual Provider Training 

 

MHRS-AOA MHP QI 
Coordinators’ Meeting 

WebEx Meeting:  1/5/2023 

10:30- 11:30am 

 

CYP Online Trainings 

2021-2022 CYPBH Integrated 
Annual Provider Training 

 MHRS-CYP MHP QI 
Coordinators’ Meeting 

Teams Meeting: 1/12/2023 

10:00-11:30am 

*More trainings on CYP ST website 

 
 

HELPFUL LINKS 
• • • 

AQIS AOA Support Team 

AQIS CYP Support Team 

BHS Electronic Health Record  

Medi-Cal Certification 

CANS and PSC-35 101 part 2 

(Revisions in red from December 2022) 

• What are the age ranges for the CANS and PSC-35? 
o CANS:  

 For clients aged 6 - 20, use the standard Integrated Practice CANS 
 For clients aged 0 - 5, use the Early Childhood Module 

o PSC-35:  required for clients aged 3 - 18 when a caregiver/parent is 
involved in client’s treatment.  This includes 18-year-old clients.  

• Tracking the CANS and PSC-35 
o Tracking the date of a client’s initial CANS and PSC-35 helps to calculate 

when a reassessment is due and avoid duplications. 
o This information can and should be communicated during the 

Coordination of Care process. 
o Dates of previous CANS and PSC-35 completion can be looked up: 

 County: you can see CANS and PSC-35 documents in the Clinical 
Documents section or Form Browser of your client’s chart in 
PowerChart. 

 Contract: you can see CANS and PSC-35 documents in the Form 
Browser section of PowerChart for your client.  Please check with 
your supervisor or QA staff to see who has access to PowerChart. 

• How do we code/bill for completion of the CANS and PSC-35? 
o Code/bill as Assessment 
o If client is eligible for Pathways to Wellbeing, and you are assessing or re-

assessing as part of a Child Family Team (CFT) meeting, and code as ICC. 
o If the client is eligible for Intensive Services and you are assessing or re-

assessing as part of a review of the Care Plan with the client/beneficiary, 
and code as ICC.   

o Please note, solely documenting completion of the CANS and PSC-35 are 
non-billable activities, because they are viewed as “administrative task.”  
To minimize the risk of being seen as solely an “administrative task,” 
documentation should show the clinical appropriateness or interpretation 
of the CANS and PSC-35 for treatment planning.  

• Questions:  Email AQISSupportTeams@ochca.com 

 

http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/more-bhs/children-youth-behavioral-health-cybh/aqis-cybh-0
https://bhsehrinfo.ochca.com/
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis-0
mailto:AQISSupportTeams@ochca.com


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CalAIM 

As we become more familiar with CalAIM, AQIS wanted to provide a common ground for some definitions seen in the access 
criteria.  This is to support our HCA county and contract providers to be on the same page and share the same nomenclature.  
If further information is needed on the definitions please reference, BHIN No: 21-073.  

Involvement in child welfare: 
• The beneficiary has an open child welfare services case, or 
• The beneficiary is determined by a child welfare services agency to be at imminent risk of entering foster care but able 

to safely remain in their home or kinship placement with the provision of services under a prevention plan, or 
• The beneficiary is a child whose adoption or guardianship occurred through the child welfare system. 
• A child has an open child welfare services case if: 

o a) the child is in foster care or in out of home care, including both court-ordered and by voluntary agreement; 
or 

o  b) the child has a family maintenance case (pre-placement or post-reunification), including both court-ordered 
and by voluntary agreement.  

* A child can have involvement in child welfare whether the child remains in the home or is placed out of the home. 
 
Homelessness:  

• Individuals who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate nighttime residence, and/or 
• Children and youths who are sharing the housing of other persons due to loss of housing, economic hardship, or a 

similar reason; are living in motels, hotels, trailer parks, or camping grounds due to the lack of alternative adequate 
accommodations; are living in emergency or transitional shelters; or are abandoned in hospitals; 

• Children and youths who have a primary nighttime residence that is a public or private place not designed for or 
ordinarily used as a regular sleeping accommodation for human beings  

• Children and youths who are living in cars, parks, public spaces, abandoned buildings, substandard housing, bus or 
train stations, or similar settings; and 

• Migratory children  
 
Juvenile justice involvement:  

• Has ever been detained or committed to a juvenile justice facility, or  
• Is currently under supervision by the juvenile delinquency court and/or a juvenile probation agency.  
• Beneficiaries who have ever been in custody and held involuntarily through operation of law enforcement authorities 

in a juvenile justice facility, including youth correctional institutions, juvenile detention facilities, juvenile justice 
centers, and other settings such as boot camps, ranches, and forestry/conservation camps, are included in the “juvenile 
justice involvement” definition.  

• Beneficiaries on probation, who have been released home or detained/placed in foster care pending or post-
adjudication, under probation or court supervision, participating in juvenile drug court or other diversion programs, 
and who are otherwise under supervision by the juvenile delinquency court and/or a juvenile probation agency also 
meet the “juvenile justice involvement” criteria. 

 

AOA Contracts Clinics 

Thank you for attending the AOA Contract Clinic Drop-In Hours. 

A CalAIM Assessment Implementation PowerPoint was presented during the meetings. 

The same PowerPoint is attached to the January QRTips email for your reference. 

The PowerPoint does not contain information about additional services provided by CYP. 

https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/Documents/BHIN-21-073-Criteria-for-Beneficiary-to-Specialty-MHS-Medical-Necessity-and-Other-Coverage-Req.pdf


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disclaimer: The AQIS Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Improvement (QI) Division develops and distributes the monthly QRTips 
newsletter to County and County Contracted Behavioral Health providers as a tool to assist with compliance with various QA/QI regulatory 
requirements. IT IS NOT an all-encompassing document. Programs and providers are responsible for ensuring their understanding and 
compliance with all local, state, and federal regulatory requirements. 
  

AQIS, Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 
Azahar Lopez, PsyD, CHC 
Division Manager, AQIS 

 

MHRS-AOA Support Team  
714.834.5601 

Manager 
Berenice Moran, LMFT, AMII 
bmoran@ochca.com  
 
 

Service Chief II 
Ken Alma, LCSW 
kalma@ochca.com  
 

 
BHCII Staff 
Blanca Rosa Ayala, LMFT 
bayala@ochca.com  
 

Ashley Bart, LMFT 
abart@ochca.com 
 

Grace Ko, LCSW 
gko@ochca.com 
 

Sang-Patty Tang, LCSW 
stang@ochca.com 
 
 

Support Staff 
Sharon Hoang, SA  
shoang@ochca.com  

Ashley Lopez, OS 
aslopez@ochca.com  

` 

Certification & 
Designation Support 
Services Team  
714.834.5601 

Service Chief II 
Rebekah Radomski, LMFT  
rradomski@ochca.com  
 
Certification 
Sara Fekrati, LMFT  
sfekrati@ochca.com  
 
Eunice Lim, LMFT 
elim@ochca.com 
 
Debbie Montes, LMFT 
dmontes@ochca.com  
 
Andrew Parker, LMFT 
aparker@ochca.com  
 
Designation 
Diana Mentas, Ph.D. 
dmentas@ochca.com  

Selma Silva, Psy.D. 
ssilva@ochca.com 
 
Support Staff 
Josie Luevano, SA  
jluevano@ochca.com  

Fabiola Medina, OS  
fmedina@ochca.com  

MC Support Team 
714.834.6624 

Manager 
Annette Tran, LCSW, AMI 
anntran@ochca.com 
 
Service Chief II 
Dolores Castaneda, LMFT 
Dcastadena@ochca.com 
 
BHCII Staff 
Paula Bishop, LMFT 
pbishop@ochca.com  

Esmi Carroll, LCSW 
ecarroll@ochca.com  

Ashely Cortez, LCSW 
acortez@ochca.com 

Elaine Estrada, LCSW 
eestrada@ochca.com  

Jennifer Fernandez, ASW 
jfernandez@ochca.com 

Staff Specialists 
Araceli Cueva, SS   
acueva@ochca.com  

Samuel Fraga, SS 
sfraga@ochca.com  

Elizabeth Martinez, SS 
emmartinez@ochca.com  
 
Support Staff 
Katherine Alvarado, OS 
kalvarado@ochca.com 

MHRS-CYP Support Team 
714.834.5601 

Manager 
John Crump, LMFT, CHC AMII 
jcrump@ochca.com 
 
 

Service Chief II 
Asmeret Hagos, LMFT  
ahagos@ochca.com  

 
Audit Staff 
Mark Lum, Psy.D.            
mlum@ochca.com  

Cheryl Pitts, LCSW           
cpitts@ochca.com  
 

Eduardo Ceja, LMFT 
eceja@ochca.com 
 
Stephanie Stefanelli, Psy.D. 
sstefanelli@ochca.com 
 
Support Staff 
Maby Ruelas, SA 
mruelas@ochca.com 
 

Service Chiefs and Supervisors: 

Please remember to submit monthly program and provider updates/changes for the Provider Directory and send to: 
AQISManagedCare@ochca.com and BHSIRISLiaisonTeam@ochca.com 

Review QRTips in staff meetings and include in meeting minutes.  
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